UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): January 10, 2022

Generation Bio Co.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

001-39319

Delaware

81-4301284

	of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)	
	301 Binney Street Cambridge, MA		02142	
	(Address of Principal Executive Offices	5)	(Zip Code)	
	Registrant's teleph	one number, including area co	de: (617) 655-7500	
	(Former Name	Not applicable e or Former Address, if Changed Since	Last Report)	
	Written communications pursuant to Rul			
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-	12 under the Exchange Act (17 (al Instruction A.2. below): the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
	Pre-commencement communications pur	ent communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pur	at communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Secı	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b)	of the Act:		
Co	Title of each class ommon Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share	Trading Symbol(s) GBIO	Name of each exchange on which registered Nasdaq Global Select Market	
	cate by check mark whether the registrant 933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b		as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act ct of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	
			Emerging growth company $\ oxtimes$	
	complying with any new or revised financi		ected not to use the extended transition period I pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange	

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On January 4, 2022, Generation Bio Co. announced that it will present at the virtual 40th Annual J.P. Morgan Healthcare Conference on Wednesday, Jan. 12, 2022. On January 10, 2022, Generation Bio Co. made available a copy of its presentation on its website.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: January 10, 2022

GENERATION BIO CO.

By: /s/ Geoff McDonough

Name: Geoff McDonough, M.D.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer